PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Peter S. MacLeod	08/28/2000	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adobe Systems Incorporated	
Street Address:	345 Park Avenue	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110-2704	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11696169

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(877)769-7945 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 839-5115 Chisan@fr.com Email: Correspondent Name: James Chisan

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07844-357003 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Emma Durrell

Total Attachments: 1

500255377

source=Document#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019137 FRAME: 0083

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Peter S. MacLeod, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Adobe Systems Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, having offices located at 345 Park Avenue, San Jose, California 95110-2704, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

DYNAMIC SELECTION OF RENDERING INTENT FOR COLOR PROOFING TRANSFORMS

and w	hich is fou	nd in					
(a)	<u>X</u> .	U.S. patent application e	executed on	, entitled as above,	listing the abo	ove named perso	n as inventor.
(b)	-	U.S. patent application f [] under Application No [] with Express Mail No	iled on D	(Application Number	not yet knowr	n).	
(c)	_	U.S. Patent No.:	, issued	·			
An atto	orney of re signment	cord, or the attorney filing the execution date of the	the application, is author application and/or the filir	rized and requested b ng date and serial nur	y the execution	n of this assignments	ent to insert into ficially known.
improv Convertreaties ASSIG	itneremon ements; a ntion for th s of like pu NEE for pa	includes the foregoing pan; all United States and for not the right to claim prioritie Protection of Industrial proses. ASSIGNOR authorized at the attents, utility models, and approvements.	eign patents, utility mode y based on the filing date Property, the Patent Coo orizes ASSIGNEE to app	els, and design regist e of the foregoing pate peration Treaty, the E ply in all countries in t	rations granted ent application European Pate the name of AS	d for any of said in or patent under the ent Convention, are SSIGNOR or in the	nventions and the Internationa nd all other
AŞSIG would	NOR here conflict wit	by covenants that no assi h this assignment.	gnment, sale, agreemen	t or encumbrance has	s been or will b	e made or entere	ed into that
may be and pro apply fo	e request known ar mptly to e or, obtain,	er covenants for himself a of ASSIGNEE all pertiner nd accessible to ASSIGNO execute and deliver to ASS maintain, issue or enforce y be necessary or desirab	nt facts and documents re DR and to testify as to the SIGNEE or its legal repre- e said application, said in	elating to said invention e same in any interfer sentative any and all ventions and improve	on and said pa ence, litigation naners, instru	atents and legal e n, or proceeding re ments or affidavit	quivalents as elating thereto
ASSIGI extensi	NOR reque on thereof	ests the Commissioner of to the ASSIGNEE.	Patents and Trademarks	s to issue said patents	s of the United	States and any r	eissue or
Execute	ed this		Signature of Inventor				
284	day of "	August, 2000 Fornia) ss.	Peter S. MacLeod				
STATE	OF <u>Ca/1</u>	fornia)		,			
County o	i <u>Alan</u>	neda) ss.					
シロレシヘリ いい	EU LU LIIE WI	D before mes Sarah C. Leod personally knowledge person, or the entity upon be	equed to me that he/	icuted the same in his/le	aa suthorizad oo	n/a, personal the person whose pacity, and that by	ly appeared name is his/hes.signature
Witness	my hand ar	nd official seal Saras	1 C. Umberho	wer		SARAH C UMBENHOW	VER L
5002284	4.doc					COMM #121512 IOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFOR COUNTY OF ALAMED	0 Q ***A ??

RECORDED: 04/09/2007

REEL: 019137 FRAME: 0084